



vinita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2024 (F)

PRAMOD BANDEKAR AND 8 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

**STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.**

... RESPONDENTS

Ms S. Kenny, Advocate for the petitioners in all petitions.

Ms. A. Bhat, Addl. Govt Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Mr R. Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for Union of India.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1766 OF 2024-F

Mr. S. Parab, Addl. Govt Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Mr R. Chodankar, Central Govt. Standing Counsel for Union of India.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1767 OF 2024-F

Ms. S. Kamat, Addl. Govt Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Mr S. Karpe, Central Govt. Standing Counsel and Mr A. Shirodkar, Advocate for Union of India.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1768 OF 2024-F

Mr.G. Shetye, Addl. Govt Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Mr S. Karpe, Central Govt. Standing Counsel and Mr A. Shirodkar, Advocate for Union of India.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 4th October, 2024

P.C.

Heard Ms S. Kenny, Advocate for the petitioner.

2. Notice dated 28.6.2024 issued by the Town Country Planning is challenged in the present proceedings.

3. Ms Kenny submits that it is unclear from the Naval Department as to whether new survey conducted by the said department is accepted or rejected.
4. Mr Chodankar appearing for the Central Govt. submits that he would file an affidavit disclosing the above aspects within a period of two weeks. Affidavit to be filed giving an advance copy to the other side.
5. Stand over to 23.10.2024.
6. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.