

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.1765 OF 2024 (F)

PRAMOD BANDEKAR AND 8 ORS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

**STATE OF GOA, THR. ITS CHIEF
SECRETARY AND 4 ORS.**

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Sailee R. Kenny, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms Akshata Bhat, Additional Government Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 and 3.

Ms S. Arlekar h/f Mr Nikhil Pai, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

Mr Anand Shirodkar, Advocate h/f Mr Raviraj Chodankar, Central
Government Standing Counsel for Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 9th January, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to
05.02.2025.

2. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.